## Errata

*Indian J Med Res* 135, April 2012, pp 506-512

Role of homocysteine & MTHFR C677T gene polymorphism as risk factors for coronary artery disease in young Indians

Santosh Kumar Gupta, Jyoti Kotwal, Atul Kotwal, Anil Dhall & Salil Garg

In the print version, on p 509 in Table III, the value of LDL amongst controls should read as  $82.0\pm36.24$  mg/dl. Also, on p510 in Table V, the unit of homocysteine should read as  $\mu$ mol/l. The article is correct at ijmr.org.in.

\* \* \*

Indian J Med Res 137, June 2013, pp 1121-1127

Epidemiological trends of RF/RHD in school children of Shimla in north India

Prakash Chand Negi, Anubhav Kanwar, Renu Chauhan, Sanjeev Asotra, Jarnail Singh Thakur

& Ashok Kumar Bhardwaj

In the print version, on p 1124 in Table II, first five population characteristics from Age to Economic parameters for 1992-1993 should read those of 2007-2008 and vice-versa. The article is correct at *ijmr.org.in*.